

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

JBC 03/22/07 (1,4)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 232

"AN ACT FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS APPROPRIATION FOR
THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 232.

Amend Senate Bill No. 232 as engrossed, S3/12/07 (version: 03-12-2007 15:45):

Page 2, immediately following line 10 insert an additional item to read as follows:

"(8) X366 DRUG COURT COORDINATOR 1 GRADE 24"

AND

Appropriately renumber the Item No's in SECTION 1.

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "34" and substitute "35"

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "\$ 1,702,950 \$ 1,768,014" and substitute "\$ 1,752,950 \$ 1,819,014"

AND

Page 3, line 9, delete "489,228 502,451" and substitute "505,228 518,771"

AND

Page 3, line 19, delete "\$ 3,160,086 \$ 3,240,403" and substitute "\$ 3,226,086 \$ 3,307,723"

AND

Page 6, line 35, delete "1,392,065 1,392,065" and substitute "1,433,008 1,504,658"



AND

Page 7, line 5, delete "\$ 7,331,298 \$ 7,439,463" and substitute "\$ 7,372,241 \$ 7,552,056"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator B. Pritchard

Representative Thyer

WLC/WLC - 03-22-2007 12:36

WLC224

Secretary